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Beacon Economics

« Economic research firm founded in 2006 with a
commitment to letting the data drive the answer.

Today’s Presentation
» What we think is happening in our economy (our
social narrative or “lived experience”)

» What is actually happening in our economy (our
objective statistical reality)

> It is the combination of the two that drives the
forecast: Narratives drive choices, while economics
determines outcomes.

Smart choices and good policy start with
the correct narrative.

For slides use the QR code at end of presentation or Email Kristen@beaconecon.com
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Narratives Reality




The Recent Macro Narratives




“The only function of economic forecasting is to make
astrology look respectable.”
-John Kenneth Galbraith




The 2024 Political Narrative




“The only function of election polling is to make economic
forecasting look respectable.”
-Christopher Thornberg
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We aren’t worried now...

* Household finances look great, which
means consumer demand is strong

* Inflation has cooled and the Fed is backing
off and rates are coming down

... but we are worried.

« Bubbly asset prices, yawning Federal
deficits, external imbalances all
unsustainable

« False narratives driving bad policy, ugly
politics

The new administration?

« We don’t know what they will do
* The bigger issue is what they don’t do
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Contributions to Real Growth

GDP Growth

Real GDP Growth (YoY)

GDP 2.35 3.25 2.65

4.0 Final Demand 1.93 294 317
3.0 Consumption 1.59 1.61 2.00
Goods -0.07 0.53 0.59

2.0 Services 1.66 1.08 1.41
| | Fixed Investment 0.50 0.53 0.61

1.0 NR Structures 0.13 0.32 0.07
Equipment 0.31 0.16 0.28

0.0 1 B * IPP 0.58 0.26  0.19
Residential -0.52 -0.21 0.08

Inventories 0.33 0.14 -0.02

Net Exports 0.10 0.17 -0.50

M OITWYgYON RN DN Exports 1.27 0.03 0.48

C 8 S 5S835583558835 Imports -1.18 0.15 -0.97

» 07 <~ 07 < 07 07K Government -0.16 0.79 0.57
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Welcome to the New Roaring 20°s!
Retail Sales Restaurants &

Bars

14.5%
|
I
I
I
I

Real Spending on Foreign
Travel

—Expenditures in the United States by

—=Foreign travel by U.S. residents
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Growth in Real Consumer Spending

20190Q3 2023Q3 2019Q3 2023Q3

- 24Q3 - 24Q3 - 24Q3 - 24Q3

Total 2.8% 3.0% Renttenant housing 1.6% 0.9%
Foreign travel by U.S. 7.9% 13.3% Personal care -0.2% 0.9%
Admissions spectators 2.8% 11.0%  Gasoline and motor fuel 0.0% 0.8%
Hotels and motels 3.7% 8.3% Purchased meals 2.2% 0.7%
Air transportation 6.2% 7.6% Higher education 0.3% 0.2%
Jewelry and watches 5.0% 4.3%  Sports, recreational veh 3.1% 0.0%
Sporting equipment 8.5% 3.9% Household utilities 0.1% -0.4%
Recreational items 8.5 3.8% Casino gambling 1.0% -0.8%
Day care nursery school 3.6% 3.8% Amusement parks 0.7% -1.0%
Food for off-premises 1.2% 1.7% New motor vehicles 1.9% -1.1%



Household Defaults (000s)

600

Little topline consumer debt distress
Consumer Debt—30 days+ Dq (%)
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US Labor Markets: Still Tight

US Labor Markets
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Restaurants
Hotels
Entertainment
Construction
Total

Retail
Trucking

Warehouse

Real Incomes are Rising

Q3 2024
Hourly Earnings

$20.5
$23.5
$23.1
$41.3
$35.1
$24.6
$31.4
$24.7

2014
-2019

18.1%
10.5%
15.4%
13.0%
12.3%
12.7%
13.7%
12.2%

2019
-2924

35.6%
32.4%
28.5%
25.71%
25.3%
23.9%
23.2%
19.2%

-1.0 10 Year Growth

Real Wage Growth (Annual)

4.0

Lower 1/2 17.17 \ /
-2.0 Upper 1/2 10.65 vV
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Nonfarm Employment

Los Angeles (MD) Nonfarm Unemployment Rate
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Los Angeles Industry Employment

Nov-24 Emplt 1-Year Chg. 1-Year Chg.

Los Angeles (MD) Industry (000s) (000s) (%) LQ

Total Nonfarm 4,596.2 43.9 1.0 1.0
Health Care 826.1 35.8 4.5 1.1
Retail Trade 414.1 7.6 1.9 1.0
Education 148.8 5.7 4.0 1.4
Other Services 161.8 2.2 1.4 1.1
Wholesale Trade 200.8 2.0 1.0 1.2
Government 590.0 1.9 0.3 0.9
Information 179.4 1.8 1.0 1.4
Financial Activities 211.5 1.0 0.5 1.0
Logistics 222.2 0.3 0.1 1.0
Prof Sci Tech 312.9 0.2 0.0 0.9
Management 62.4 0.1 0.2 1.0
Admin Support 267.0 -0.7 -0.2 0.9
Leisure Hospitality 538.6 -0.7 -0.1 1.0
Construction 150.6 -2.5 -1.6 0.6
Manufacturing 308.4 -10.7 -3.4 0.9



Airports

Long Beach Airport

LAX Airport

Passengers
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Container Counts

Port of Long Beach Container
Counts (TEUS)

Port of Los Angeles Container
Counts (TEUS)
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Median Household Income

Median Household Income
$120,000
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Los Angeles =—Orange County =—San Diego

Location

Norwalk

Compton

Long Beach

South Gate
Downey

Los Angeles County
Lakewood
Bellflower

Whittier

Lynwood

Median HH
Income 2023

($)
103,071

69,965
81,606
71,760
96,699
86,587
117,970
76,296
95,895
65,432

5-Year Growth

(%0)

49.0
37.6
32.5
30.2
30.1
27.2
25.1
23.1
17.2
13.3



Household Income and Credit

Los Angeles Poverty Rate Equifax Subprime Credit
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A rate shocked existing home market

30 Year FR Mortgage Rate (%)

Existing Home Sales SAAR
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Prices Up, Construction Solid

US Existing Home Median Price New SF Home Sales and Starts
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Home Sales and Inventories

Indexed Inventories Indexed Home Sales
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Home Prices

Median Home Price Median 523& venr

1,600,000 i .

Location Ho.me Feb-20 Chg. (%)
Price o
1,400,000 ($000s) ()

San Bernardino County 553 53.7 10.0
1,200,000 Las Vegas MSA 488 53.2 6.2
1,000,000 Los Angeles County 993 43.0 6.0
Orange County 1,386 60.0 5.5
800,000 San Diego County 1,040 52.1 5.3
San Francisco MSA 1,797 11.5 5.0
600,000 Riverside County 635 52.7 3.5
400,000 Denver MSA 652 39.3 3.0
iﬁl ﬂ ‘“_ﬁ '; O_JO 9‘. 8. g} g g S\I] Sacramento MSA 607 38.6 1.8
S 3 3 3 3 3 3 & & & 3 Houston MSA 344 35.5 1.7
= £ £ = = = = = = = < Pphoenix MSA 483 52.8 1.7
Los Angeles =—Orange -—San Diego Dallas MSA 430 42 0 01



Nasdaq Composite Index
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The national mood?

U Mich Consumer Sentiment Smoothed

110.0

100.0

80.0

70.0

60.0

50.0

40.0

yg-uer
cg-ReiN
¢z-das
gz-uer
Tz-AeiN
0¢-des
oz-uer
6T-Ae
gT-das
gT-uer
LT-ReiN
91-d8s
oT-uer
GT-Ae\
yT-dos
yT-uer
cT-AeiN
¢T-des
ZtT-uer
TT-ReN
0T-d8s
oT-uer
60-AeiN
80-das
g0-uer
L0-Re
90-das
90-uer
Go-AeiN
0-das
y0-uer










Beware the Narrative

Social Narratives Economic Reality

N The
The Positive Narratives Unsustainable

Value of Bitcoin Reflect Reality Federal Deficit




“We need to incorporate the contagion of narratives into economic theory.
Otherwise, we remain blind to a very real ... mechanism for economic
change..”

—R. Shiller, Narrative Economics



https://www.goodreads.com/work/quotes/69103669

The Pandemic Over-reaction

Output Gap (Real GDP - Potential GDP) US Household Net Worth grew by
2.0% $30 trillion from 2020-2022
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Lost GDP: $1.2T
Fiscal Stimulus: $6.0T funded by $5.0T QE

$50,000 in stimulus / household




Excess Money + Demand = Inflation

Money and Prices

20.0% 45.0%
18.0% A 40.0%
16.0% | 35.0%
14.0% 30.0%
0
5 0% 25.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0 15.0%
8.0% 10.0%
6.0% 5.0%
4.0% 0.0%
2.0% .5.0%
0.0% -10.0%
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“Inflation is caused by
too much money
chasing after
too few goods.”

- Milton Friedman




How do narratives go astray?







What to make of the Red Wave?

The View by Position
* The Left and Right vote on policy
* The Center votes on change in mood IR

Biden / Harris Never Stood a
Chance

* Declining Consumer Sentiment
sighals a loss

« Why was consumer sentiment
down? Broadly miserabilism, but
specifically inflation
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Who should Trump thank for s s
his big election sweep?




The Fed Response

Stage 1. Federal Funds Rate Stage 2: Quantitative Tightening
7.00 (Cumulative Trillions)
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Stages of the Consumer Surge

_ Contributions to Nominal Spending Growth
YOY Changes in Real Consumer

Spending and Price Changes (%) 21-22 23-24
16.0 . 8.0 Housing and utilities 10.2% 23.2%
Stimulus / _ _ _
12.0 Vaccine 7.0 Financial serv insurance 2.2% 10.9%
- Bounce nflation & 6.0 Food services accom. 13.6% 9.3%
| jcd Policy 5.0 Recreation services 7.3% 5.1%
Reset
4.0 4.0 Food and beverages 5.9% 4.1%
0.0 TSR, . 30 Transportation services 8.7% 3.9%
. Getting Back 2° Recreational goods veh 3.9% 3.3%
-4.0 Pandemic to N | 10 _
Implosion A ULLC Clothing and footwear 3.0% 1.2%
8.0 5 O OO NN N Mo o < 0.0 Furnishings 1.8% -0.4%
TG agg g .
i; > 8§ > %§ > %§ > %%C“ > %§ Gasoline energy goods 9.4% -1.2%
=0T =00=200=20020 Motor vehicles and parts 3.5% -4.4%
Real Consumer Spending =—Inflation



Los Angeles County Tax Receipts

Indexed Tax Receipts
210
190

170 Total 512,223 -2.7 14.8
150 Restaurants and Hotels 81,895 1.4 17.9
130 County & State Pool 94,250 1.3 34.2
110 Business and Industry 60,454 -1.0 8.8
90 Food and Drugs 25,763 -1.1 6.0
70 Building and Construction 36,430 1.3 20.5
50 General Consumer Goods 93,610 -3.7 3.8
/\v /\63 /\b l\« /\% /\q /(bQ /(b\ :'i]/ fib /(Lv

db db db db d’*’ db db d"’ db db db Autos and Transportation 80,191 -6.3 16.5
—=Inland Empire =—=Los Angeles=—=Orange County  Fuel and Service Stations 38,378 -13.3 4.9
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Where is logistics?

Indexes of Real Consumer
Spending
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Real Trade Flows
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The Industrial Overshoot...

US Warehouse Space U.S. Warehouse Completions
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Los Angeles Warehouse Market

Warehouse Vacancy Rate
) ...
10

Warehouse/Distribution

San Diego 4.8 1.1 -4.3
6 United States 6.8 0.9 -3.5
Orange County (MD) 4.8 2.6 -2.6
4 Los Angeles (MD) 4.9 2.5 -0.6
Mid-Cities 5.2 3.0 0.8

2 Flex/R&D
0 United States 6.5 0.7 -3.2
>0 0 A Q9 S ‘ﬂ’ o ‘],b‘ San Diego 5.1 0.6 -6.5
T FITFTFTFT Orange County (MD) 2.9 0.2 -1.9
—Inland Empire =——QOrange County =——San Diego L5 Ageles (WD) 208 Lol Lot
Mid-Cities 5.8 3.4 4.1
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SR Outlook for Consumers: Still Good

US Household Net Worth (Trillions)

le Income

Household Real Disposab

$17,500

$160

4 Year Change

+46%

$150
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Consumer debt levels: Great

Debt Servicing as Share of US Consumer Debt to Income Ratios
Disposable Income (%) 120%
8
110%
7
6 -
5 90% "
80%
3 ‘
70%
2

R AN AN N ARG 3 60%
—Consumer Debt Service Ratio
—Mortgage Debt Service Ratio

03:01
04:Q2
05:0Q3
06:Q4
08:Q1
09:Q2
10:Q3
11:Q4
13:Q1
14:Q2
15:Q3
16:0Q4
18:Q1
19:0Q2
20:Q3
21:Q4
23:Q1
24:Q2




And California?




California Labor Markets
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State Inequality?

California Poverty Rate Median Household Income
18.0 2019-2023

17.0
16.0

CA 2023 CA/ US GR

150 All Households 95,521 22.9% 18.7%

0 Hispanic origin 79,187 14.0% 24.4%

iz:z | I I I | | I | I I I African American 67,476 25.1% 22.4%

11.0 I |I" Asian 123,928 10.8% 19.0%

10.0 White alone 106,214 27.8% 15.3%
N UOUOMNMNOOODAMNMLOUNOOODAMWOLNSO A

Pacific Islander 95,404 285% 13.7%
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Regional Growth Differences?

CA vs TX? Put ‘em up!

California Labor Force (Houses that is)
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July 19-July 24

Labor Force 13,000

Payroll
Employment 638,600
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Labor Force and Growth

y L7

Sep-24 S Year Gr . Sep-24 5 Year Gr
Stockton 287.9 16.0% 355.4 9.2%
Inland Empire 1714.7 10.1% 2196.8 5.9%
Fresno 398.1 9.2% 462.1 2.8%
Sacramento 1101 7.3% 1142.2 3.9%
Bakersfield 293.9 7.0% 396.8 1.8%
Modesto 194.3 6.6% 249.4 2.8%
San Diego 1571.1 4.5% 1596.6 1.3%
Santa Barbara 192.8 2.4% 219.5 -0.5%
Ventura 318.9 1.8% 414.6 -1.6%
Orange County 1707.8 1.8% 1592.9 -1.2%
San Jose 1160.1 0.8% 1062.5 -1.7%
Los Angeles 4587.5 0.3% 5120.7 -1.1%
Santa Rosa 209.7 -0.4% 248.7 -3.5%
San Francisco (MD) 1159.3 -2.7% 991 -4.7%
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California’s “Fleeing” Population?

California Population California Housing California Households
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SoCal Housing Needs

Household Size
California

 paa
Population (000s) 9,824 3,151 3,291 San Diego ?
10-Yr Chg. (%) -2.5 0.9 1.8 Los Angeles F
Occ. Housing (000s) 3,518 1,100 1,196 Orange =
10-Yr Chg. (%) 7.8 9.4 8.0 Ventura =
Vacancy Rate (%) 4.8 4.9 5.6 Riverside =
10-Yr Chg. (pp) A e 06 qan Berardino =
PPH 2.73 s 2.00 240 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40
10-Yr Chg. (%) 9.9 8.2 5.7 = 2019 =2024
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Residential Permits

Los Angeles MSA Residential
Permits
4,000

3,500 California 8,763 -0.5
3,000 - - Los Angeles 2,471 16.2 -4.2
2,500 San Diego 1,378 19.2 117.0
2,000
Inland Empire 1,331 -19.1 12.1
1,500
1,000 1A A (A LA T Sacramento 899 5.2 6.0
500 W M San Francisco 449 -36.2 -53.7
0
AI\b‘ A,'\@ X\% . (\ X\% X\q . 519 \\51:\ \\fﬂ’ . q‘,b Aflzb‘ Fresno 359 30.5 44.0
O OO OO QOO QOO San Jose 299 -25.6 -23.0
® Single-Family = Multi-Family Stockton 270 7.8 57.2
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Housing?

National Home Affordability
Carrying Costs of Median Priced Home as % of Median HH Income
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Housing: A Rate Whiplash

Case Shiller Home Price Appreciation
July 20 — July 22
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Homes —Rentals

The Yin and Yang of New Home Markets

US Housing Vacancy Rates (%)
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Rental Affordability?

Median Rent as a % of Income
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State of LA Renters

(CAA report)

Share of Renters Late on Rent Real Median Renter Pre-Tax Income
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And the fires?

Napa Sonoma Employment YoY Change Housing Insurance
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Narratives of Fed Policy?

The Federal Reserve
Narrative

« US inflation due to some exogenous shock

 Inflation is now being driven by inflation
expectations

 Inflation is causing substantial harm to
American households

 The Fed must fight inflation and it is worth the
loss of some jobs / higher unemployment




Yes this is what he said apparently:
“The time has come for policy to
adjust."”

"The direction of rates is clear... and
the timing and pace of rate cuts will
depend on incoming data, the evolving
outlook, and the balance of risks."
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Credit Crunch: Quantity, Not Qualifjf¥- A==

Deposits and the Fed Balance Credit still constrained by QT
Sheet $Trillions YoY Growth Commercial Bank
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10 Year Bond Yield
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Powell’s Other Legacies; Asset Bubbles

Shiller Cyclically Adjusted Stock Market
Price Earnings Ratio

“SoIsays to the doc,
‘Does this thing look like a bubble to you?'”







Powell’s Legacy: The Federal Deficit

Federal Deficit, Percent of A Spending Issue
GDP 28.0% m
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Growing External Imbalances

US Current Account US Net Investment

$US: Real Broad Index

Deficit Position as % US GDP 150
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Differences in Economic Policy?
* Views on economy: Its terrible and its

* Fiscal Policy: Tax Less, Spend More

What about the election?

i I
I Forecast

Q3-24 Q4-24 Q1-25 Q2-25 Q3-25 Q4-25

the other guy’s fault

Immigration: Close the border

Trump, the sequel

Stimulus: Tax Cuts, Deregulation
Dampeners: Immigrants, Tariffs

Barriers to Success: The Senate,
Infighting, Economic realities

The real issue? What they WON'T
do...

GDP Growth
Payrolls (000s)
Unemp Rate (%)

PCE Inflation
Federal Funds
10-Year Bond
Mortgage Rate

Housing Starts

Home Price (%)

2.82

2.31

421. 505.5

4.2

2.28
5.31
3.95
6.51

331
4.02

4.26

2.37
4.58
4.46

6.7

331
2.94

2.67
605.9
4.35

2.21
4.22
4.56
6.86

344
2.65

2.7
522.4
4.34

2.11
3.94
4.46
6.73

351
2.46

2.55

2.52

459. 422.5

4.18

2.21
3.69
4.73
6.92

367
3.03

4.17

2.13
3.46
4.87

7.2

381
3.23



Out of the Woods?

We were never In the woods.

« Consumer demand remains strong
« Short run: the US expansion (4+ years old) will continue

Headwinds will intensify

* Fed deficits and frothy asset markets, external imbalances
growing

* Important #s: The $US, HH savings rate, yield curve

California: Focused on the wrong issues

* Housing supply, not affordability
« Dutch disease problems driven by a lack of labor

The real Issue?

* The narrative is running amuck
 Political chaos in its wake leaving US / CA policy rudderless




| Welcome to the Age of
Confirmation Bias!

It's easier to fool people
than to convince them
that they have been fooled.

Mark Twain




Thank You!

. Macro and Regional Economic Projections

. Revenue and Market Forecasts

. Economic Development and SWOT Analysis

. Residential and Commercial Real Estate
Market Trend Studies

Economic Impact Reports

Regional CEDS Reports

Policy Impact Estimates

Industry and Labor Market Studies
Litigation Support and Damage Estimates




